SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Toolmex Corporation		06/22/2004	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Poreba North America, LLC	
Street Address:	35 Pinelawn Road	
City:	Melville	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11747	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1864529	POREBA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)275-0343

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-275-0589

Email: ptomail@dbh.com

Correspondent Name: Barb Villandry, Paralegal

Address Line 1: CityPlace 1

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103-3499

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 309185-00140

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Barb Villandry, Paralegal

Total Attachments: 1 source=Poreba#page1.tif

1864523

-СН \$40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 002921 FRAME: 0422

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Trademark Assignment") dated as of 6-22-04, 2004 ("Effective Date"), is made by Toolmex Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation ("Assignor").

For good and valuable consideration, and pursuant to authority duly granted by the Assignor's Board of Directors, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Poreba North America, LLC all of its rights, title and interest in and to the trademark "Poreba", and the registration relating thereto in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, registration number 1864529, dated November 29, 1994, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and all rights, claims and privileges pertaining thereto, including, without limitation, the right to sue and recover damages for past, present and future infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the Effective Date.

TOOLMEX CORPORATION

Title: Treasurer

On this 22 day of _______, 2004, by Gary R. Greenstein, known to the undersigned notary public to be the person who signed the preceding, upon acknowledgedment that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose as the Treasurer of Toolmex Corporation.

Notary Public

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

My Commission Expires: Oct. 11, 2007

51273055_1.DOC 309185-00112

TRADEMARK REEL: 002921 FRAME: 0423

RECORDED: 08/23/2004